UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1736340000 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/29/2017 1010 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Docurreni Prepared By:

BRANDY M/ANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON T{C RTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92800

1-866-874-5860

‘When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SLRVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICLS

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUT(E 200A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 25-28-424-061-0000
[Space Abave This Line for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $148,352.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $130,089.25 FR1374895013703
New Principal Amount: $145,127.69 1 »an No: 4000405308

New Money (Cap): $15,033.44

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (P4 ’RTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™), made this 20TH day of NOVEMBER, 2017,
between DANIELLE ABRAMS THOMAS AND, ANTWONE THOMAS ("Borrower™), whose address is
12627 5 EDBROOKE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628 and CARRINGITOM MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANK OF AWLRICA, NA.
(“Lender™), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, £A 92306
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed {the “Security Instrumeny’), dated
JUNE 25, 2009 and recorded on AUGUST 3, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 921503049, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $148,352.00, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property.” located at
12627 § EDBROQOKE AVE, CHICAGQ, ILLINOIS 60628

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agrocment 08032017_307 [ LT ] ] —
Page |



1736340000 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERET( AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In consideration of the mumal promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agres as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

2l

5.

As of, NOVEMBER 1, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Frincjval Balance™) is U.S. $145,127.69, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
carialied interest in the amount of U.S. $15,038.44 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower rior.ises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on'tiv Vnpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rawe of 4.1250%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2017.
The yearly rate o7 4.1250% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises 1o malic the total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,039.80, beginning on
the 18T day of DECEMRILA, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are ;@ in full Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $703.37, plus pavmeuts for property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $336.43. Borro wer imderstands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or detresss in property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2047 (the “iv aturity Date™}, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this /.grerment, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it i>30ld or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natuml person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payrent in full of a'lsums secured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Bowrowe: notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice s delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Sozrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedi:s permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Bortower.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremeit> of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to mak 2"} payments of
taxes, insurance premivms, assessments, escrow items, inapounds, and ali other payments i th: Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions «v: forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrement (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable imder the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rare rider, or other instument or document that is affixed
to. wholly or partially incorporated imto, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtajned a discharge in bankruptty proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08032017_307 [T L —

Page 2



1736340000 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in this Agreement or any other decument executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
TrustMortzage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortzage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in Keu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability nnder
the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Noate/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal Jiability of Borrower under the Note
and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortgage.

6. Nowing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of in¢ Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note an( Sicurity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
coraply witl, o'l of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees 40 saake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions +<his Agreement which. if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the hetrs, executors, admirisiators, and assigns of the Borrower,

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the avzorit. but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charped to the'zccount at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the oan is i={oleclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the accoun: as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or exenscs.

Carringlon Custom Loan Modification Agreement 05032017_307 A mmlllmlnlﬂ“mwsm

Page 3



1736340000 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Aia-0)

¥ Date
( ' A} 92717)

MOWET T ANTWONE THMS *sizminn solely to acknowledume this Arreement. but not to incur any persenat Date
Unbility for the debt
Borrower.. | Date
Bomower: Date
Borrower: / Date
Borrower: ' Date

[Space B2l This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of C} 00#

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Dgﬁ 5—:,5@.2_ /A, Dol 7 (date) by
DANIELLE ABRAMS THOMAS, ANTWONE THOMAS (nzr¢/s of person/s acknowledged).

Jl L
Notary Public /
(Seal) 77V "OFFIGIAL AL
Printed Name: 7Y AA A /y Z“""Q’ ﬂé"‘/ %&&%Eﬂ?ﬂ%

Notary Public. Ste.te-of lilincis
My Commission Expirer /15202

WY A o

My Commission expires:

S-~/S5-2ax/

v NE A

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agresment 08032017_307 |Mmllnmmﬂ|4 000405808

Paged



1736340000 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness WheTeo¥, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARW( ‘ RTGAGE SERVICES LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF
BANK/O A, N.A.
./ L2577
By 7 (print name) "Date
Fuller Diractor Loss Mitigation (title)
nf Morigage Services, LLC as afiomeyin Fact

[Space Below This Line for Ackmowledgments)

%:D}A HACKNOWLEDGMENT

pubm. ur siher officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
ed the documext t-which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or vatidity t
document.

State of o)

County of ol

On belare me, Notary Public,
{Date) (hmmutnamyﬂoﬁ‘m)

appeared £ the . who proved to me

on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ‘perso
instrument and acknowledged to me that h
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their si

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
fithny executed the same in hisher/their authorized
e(s) on the instoment the person(s), or the company upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, execuped the instrument.

I certify wmder PENAL F PERJURY under the laws of the State ¢f Carifornia that the forezoing paragraph

Fignature of Notary Public

Cantington Custom Loar Modification Agreement 08032017 _347

Page §




1736340000 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document, to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, actucacy, or validity

of that document, CALIFORNIA ALL — PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Orange

On  12-15-47~ Jbefore me, A. AMBRIZ, Notary Public, personally appeared
JILL A. FULLER vno proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personés-whose
name(s)-is/are subscribed 1 the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed the
same in histherftheirauthor.zed capacityGes); and that by his/ herAheir signature(s) on the instrument the
person¢s);-or the entity upon beliaf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUKY -ander the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

3 Wwen AN

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ;
Y z fwnag abueip .
% EJOHED - ugnd AeloN 7o o)
¥ I6ITLNT HUOBSIWOY AT
Signature . (Seal) ) PN ZiHENY Y = §
A. AMERIZ ' o

ADUDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

NS‘TRIJ'C’I'IGNS FOR COMPLETIT 'S THIS FORM

Any ackmevlodgmant completad in Calffornta mui conw n vorblage wizerly o
WLOF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appaars above In fhe ndlery eCtion or & Suparatt o e > paent ferm et be
properly completed mond awached 1o ther docamants, The o eveoprion 15 If o
mﬁm}é I ¥ 3 bfmrmd ourdde f{ &.‘D;?;’m .;::f!r ?ﬂw,:, o altoragtve

— — omemt v as may Se prineed on & dogriaria s kg o3 te
(Trtle or desopiion doranicat) vorblope does mor regutre the notery 1o de semesung thar &= Mo el for -~ nolory I
cal.y’amw & cortifitng the authortzed capactly of tho spwr), PL K hock the
dociment cerefelly Jor propor potorial wording awd astoch s form §f vogired.

(Title ot desensption of amched doguza

Number of Pages Docoment Date » Seate and Coumry informianion maust be tie Stale and Cowary where the doursent

sigoer(s) persovally appeared befure g notary poblic for ackmow]
. Dmdmwmhhﬁmﬁnﬁznpu(s)pumﬂb appestod whick
mast zlso be the fanir dite the ackaowl

h mpnﬂﬂmpmhwhﬂmnnwmhswhu
Mygzrossion ﬁnuwedbyammazndﬁmwu' ﬁe{wywbh:)
ly appear at the time of

VT pr—

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGKER

3 Teddividual (s)
£J Corporate Officer
ide) ore
O Parmer(s) &mot‘hmypubhcmmchh ure on fide with the office of
- f e comnty clakc
C Auomey-is-Fact 4 Additennt mformazion st mot yequired but cN
[ Trustee(s) acimowledgment i3 5ot susused or attached w & SN docuauror,
T Other k4 mimkﬁﬂ:uwufmheddomnumbuafpa g

% Enlicxte the capacity claimed by the sipner, I Ge clainoed ca)

cm'pomecﬁcu' indicate the title (1., CEQ, CFQ, Secrerary).
* Secorely attach this J o the sigmed doowment




1736340000 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DANIELLE ABRAMS THOMAS AND, ANTWONE THOMAS
LOAN NUMBER: 4000405308
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Iz referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CHICAGO, and described as follows:

LOT 50 (EXC <P THE NORTH 9 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 16 FEET OF LOT 51 IN
FRED

C. BENDLE SUBDZ¥)5SON OF BLOCK 3, IN MURRAY'S WILDWOOD ADDITION IN THE
SOUTHEAST FRAC TTOMAL 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE

THIRD PRINCIFAL MER\TA.N, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 12627 S EDLRONKE AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60623

Caringion Custom Loan Molficaon Agreement 08032017 307 L[] e

Page 6



